To:

From:

/ Jlorror 29\
DISCERE FACIENDO

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Appointees listed below

Jeffrey D. Armstrong
President

Date: December 5, 2023

Wé Copies: Academic Senate

Subject: Appointment of the 2023-2024 Disability Access and Inclusion Committee

I am pleased to endorse the nominations and hereby appoint the following individuals to membership on the
Disability Access and Inclusion Committee for the period indicated.

NAME

Maren Hufton
Craig Schultz
Tina Grobe

Jen Donaldson*
TBD

Mike McCormick
Jeff Dillon

Vacant

Shelly Giesmann
Pam Dougherty

Marlene Cramer
Aaron Posternack
Heather Cribbs#
Nicole Jacobs
Holly Clark

John Lee*

Francisco Fernflores

Aubrie Adams
Maneesh Kumar

TERM

Ex officio
Ex officio
Ex officio
Ex officio
2023-2024
2020-2024
2020-2024

2023-2024

2023-2024
2021-2024

2020-2024
2023-2024
2023-2024
2022-2024
2020-2024
2021-2024

2022-2024
2022-2024
2020-2024

REPLACING

Continuing
Continuing

Blanca Martinez-Navarro

Amy Gode
Jake Javier
Dennis Elliot
Continuing

Michele Winterfeldt

Adrienne Ratner
Continuing

Continuing
Regina Hockert
Elena Dimitrova
Continuing
Continuing
Continuing

Elena Dimitrova
Heather Cribbs
Continuing

NOMINATING AUTHORITY

Director, Civil Rights & Compliance

Campus 508/Electronic & Info. Tech. Compliance Officer
Dean of Students, or designee

Director, Disability Resources Center

Disability Resources Center (rep. for students with disabilities)
Associate Vice President, Facilities Mgmt. & Development
Vice President, Administration & Finance (Facilities Mgmt. &
Development rep.)

Asst. Vice President, Strategic Business Services (Contracts and
Procurement representative)

Vice President, University Personnel and Chief HR Officer
Vice Provost, Academic Innovations & Planning (Accessibility
Spec./CTLT rep.)

University Police Chief (Parking & Commuter Services rep.)
ASI President

Academic Senate Executive Committee (faculty rep.)
Academic Senate Executive Committee (faculty rep.)

CEOQ, Cal Poly Corporation

Vice President, University Personnel and Chief Human Resource
Officer (non-MPP staff rep.)

Academic Senate (faculty rep. serves as needed on ARB")
Academic Senate (faculty rep. serves as needed on ARB")

ITS representative (nominated by compliance officer)

Committee members are reminded of the importance of communicating with their constituents on issues of

interest. The effectiveness of standing committees is directly related to timely input from represented groups.

New members are urged to consult their predecessor for background information on this committee.

CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE UNIVERSITY SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93407-1000

805.756.6000

WWW.CALPOLY.EDU


http://www.calpoly.edu/

The above appointments are effective immediately and remain in effect until appointments are announced
for the next academic year. Each universitywide standing committee will be requested to submit an annual
report to the President with a copy to the University Committee on Committees at the conclusion of the
academic year.

* Co-chair
# Non-voting
AARB (Accommodation Review Board)



