

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

To: Appointees listed below Date: December 5, 2023

From: Jeffrey D. Armstrong Academic Senate effrey O. armstrong

President

Subject: Appointment of the 2023-2024 Disability Access and Inclusion Committee

I am pleased to endorse the nominations and hereby appoint the following individuals to membership on the *Disability Access and Inclusion Committee* for the period indicated.

NAME	TERM	REPLACING	NOMINATING AUTHORITY
Maren Hufton	Ex officio	Continuing	Director, Civil Rights & Compliance
Craig Schultz	Ex officio	Continuing	Campus 508/Electronic & Info. Tech. Compliance Officer
Tina Grobe	Ex officio	Blanca Martinez-Navarro	Dean of Students, or designee
Jen Donaldson*	Ex officio	Amy Gode	Director, Disability Resources Center
TBD	2023-2024	Jake Javier	Disability Resources Center (rep. for students with disabilities)
Mike McCormick	2020-2024	Dennis Elliot	Associate Vice President, Facilities Mgmt. & Development
Jeff Dillon	2020-2024	Continuing	Vice President, Administration & Finance (Facilities Mgmt. &
			Development rep.)
Vacant	2023-2024	Michele Winterfeldt	Asst. Vice President, Strategic Business Services (Contracts and
			Procurement representative)
Shelly Giesmann	2023-2024	Adrienne Ratner	Vice President, University Personnel and Chief HR Officer
Pam Dougherty	2021-2024	Continuing	Vice Provost, Academic Innovations & Planning (Accessibility
		-	Spec./CTLT rep.)
Marlene Cramer	2020-2024	Continuing	University Police Chief (Parking & Commuter Services rep.)
Aaron Posternack	2023-2024	Regina Hockert	ASI President
Heather Cribbs#	2023-2024	Elena Dimitrova	Academic Senate Executive Committee (faculty rep.)
Nicole Jacobs	2022-2024	Continuing	Academic Senate Executive Committee (faculty rep.)
Holly Clark	2020-2024	Continuing	CEO, Cal Poly Corporation
John Lee*	2021-2024	Continuing	Vice President, University Personnel and Chief Human Resource
			Officer (non-MPP staff rep.)
Francisco Fernflores	2022-2024	Elena Dimitrova	Academic Senate (faculty rep. serves as needed on ARB^)
Aubrie Adams	2022-2024	Heather Cribbs	Academic Senate (faculty rep. serves as needed on ARB^)
Maneesh Kumar	2020-2024	Continuing	ITS representative (nominated by compliance officer)

Committee members are reminded of the importance of communicating with their constituents on issues of interest. The effectiveness of standing committees is directly related to timely input from represented groups. New members are urged to consult their predecessor for background information on this committee.

The above appointments are effective immediately and remain in effect until appointments are announced for the next academic year. Each universitywide standing committee will be requested to submit an annual report to the President with a copy to the University Committee on Committees at the conclusion of the academic year.

- * Co-chair
- # Non-voting
 - ^ARB (Accommodation Review Board)